



\$~91

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5490/2025 and CM APPL.25027/2025  
SANJIVANI COLD STORAGE AND ICE FACTORY & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.

versus

SANJEEV KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**

%

**05.08.2025**

At joint request of learned counsel for the petitioner, re-notify on  
13.08.2025 in the category of '*supplementary matters*'.

**SACHIN DATTA, J**

**AUGUST 5, 2025/cl**