



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5490/2025 & CM APPL. 25027/2025**

SANJIVANI COLD STORAGE AND ICE FACTORY & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. R.S. Rathi and Ms. Kusum, Advs.**

versus

SANJEEV KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

03.02.2026

On the petitioner taking necessary steps, let notice be issued to the respondent through all permissible modes, returnable on 28.04.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2026/P/AMG